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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

 

HEARTLAND HUMAN SERVICES, 

 
           Employer, 

 

and 

 

CODY PHILLIPS, 

 
           Petitioner, 

 

and 

 

AMERICAN FEDERAL OF STATE, 

COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL 

EMPLOYEES (AFSCME), COUNCIL 

31, AFL-CIO 

 
           Union.      
 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

Case No. 14-RD-063069 

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Heartland Human 

Services’ Request for Review which was e-filed to the National Labor Relations Board has also 

been sent via electronic mail to the following counsel of record this 24
th

 day of July, 2014: 

Mr. Daniel Hubbel 

  Regional Director 

  National Labor & Relations Board, Region 14 

  1222 Spruce Street, Room 8.302 

  St. Louis, MO  63103-2829 

E-Mail:  Daniel.Hubbel@nlrb.gov 

 

Mr. Cody Phillips 

3412 Lewis Chapel Rd. 

Graysville, TN  37338-4642 

E-mail:  cphillips85@hotmail.com 

 

mailto:Daniel.Hubbel@nlrb.gov
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Mr. David Beck 

Regional Director 

American Federal of State, County 

 and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) 

Council 31 

615 S. 2
nd

 St. 

P.O. Box 2328 

Springfield, IL  62705-2328 

E-mail:  DBeck@afscme31.org 

 

Ms. Melissa Auerbach 

Cornfield and Feldman 

25 E. Washington St., Ste. 1400 

Chicago, IL  60602-1803 

E-mail:  mauerbach@cornfieldandfeldman.com 

 

Mr. Jeff Bloemker 

Executive Director 

Heartland Human Services 

1200 N. Fourth St. 

P.O. Box 1047 

Effingham, IL  62401-1047 

E-mail:  jbloemker@heartlandhs.org 

 

      SANDBERG PHOENIX & von GONTARD P.C.  

      

 

    

       By: __________________________________________ 

      John L. Gilbert 

      101 West Vandalia, Suite 300 

      Edwardsville, IL  62025 

      618/659-9861  Telephone 

      618/659-9862  Fax 

      E-mail:  jgilbert@sandbergphoenix.com 
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